FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651 9027

01-02-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

12/27/01

12/ REC	ORL 101928954						
PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other						
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel# Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) Douglas W. Cross,	Personal Representative of the Estate 11/06/2001						
	Of Carrott No. Cross						
Name (line 1) Merrill N. Cross,	Month Day Year						
Name (line 2) of Carroll N. Cros							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) CarCross Company,	13 an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1) 245 West Water Str	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) Taunton	MA/USA 02780 State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
/31/2001 GTDH11 00000181 4351123	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
FC:581 240.00 OP /							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, patents

REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0559

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2					U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code ar	nd Telephone Nur	nber 407) 64	4-8888		
Name	William M. Hobby, III						
Address (line 1)	157 F. New England Avenue, #375						
Address (line 2)	Winter Park, Ft. 32789						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attac	hed conveyance	document	# 3		
Enter either the Pate	Number(s) or Patent Nun e Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) ent Application Number(s) being filed together with a new Pater to named executing inventor.	Patent Number (DO	4,351,123 5,480,118	5,127,786 5,405,019	ne property). r(s) 5,234,190		
Ente <u>only</u>	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT		PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #							
Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if addi D	osed X De itional fees can be c eposit Account N	_) #	.00		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

William M. Hobby, III

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0560

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, DOUGLAS W. CROSS and MERRILL N. CROSS, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ESTATE OF CARROLL N. CROSS, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, are the executrix of the estate of the inventor, CARROLL N. CROSS, deceased, and owner of the following U.S. Letters Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 4,351,123

Issued: 09/28/1982

For: DISPLAY MOUNT & METHOD

U.S. Patent No. 5,127,786

Issued: 07/07/1992
For: BINDER METHOD

U.S. Patent No. 5,234,190

Issued: 08/10/1993 For: DISPLAY MOUNT

U.S. Patent No. 5,480,118

Issued: 01/02/1996

For: FOLDABLE EASEL DISPLAY MOUNT

U.S. Patent No. 5,405,019

Issued: 04/11/1995

For: DISPLAY MOUNT AND BOOK SUPPORT

U.S. Patent No. 5,768,812

Issued: 06/23/1998

For: DISPLAY MOUNT APPARATUS

WHEREAS, CARCROSS COMPANY, INC., a Massachusetts Corporation, is desirous of acquiring ownership in said patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of ONE DOLLAR, lawful money of the United States and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: CARCROSS COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent or Patents and to the invention or inventions therein shown

PATENT REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0561 and described, and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of the application from which said Patent or Patents issued, and all Patents, United States and foreign, to be granted for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents.

And said Assignors for said considerations hereby covenant and agree that said Assignors are the owners of the title to the patents conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said Assignors will communicate to said Assignees or their representatives, any facts known to said Assignors respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignees, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignees as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed and otherwise aid said Assignees, their successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense.

Signed and sealed, this 6th day of Movember, 2001.

DOUGLAS W. CROSS,

Personal Representative of

the Estate of

Carroll N. Cross

Douglas W. Cross P.R.

2

PATENT REEL: 012391 FRAME: 0562 MERRILL N CROSS

Personal Representative of

the Estate of Carroll N. Cross

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS : COUNTY OF BRISTOL :

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /2th day of October, 2001byby Douglas W. Cross and Merrill N. Cross, who Xis are personally known to me or _____who have produced _____ as identification and who did/did not take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 3-15-07

Markano

STATE OF OREGON)
COUNTY OF CURRY)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____ day of October

2001 by DOUGLAS W. CROSS who _____ is personally known to me or _____ who has produced ______ as identification and who did did not

take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 12-25-03

RECORDED: 12/27/2001

OFFICIAL SEAL
F V ANGLETON II
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 328834
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 25, 2803